

Press release

New high yield investor group established

9 January 2019

At the quarterly meeting of AFME's High Yield Board today, it was agreed that an independent associate group, the "European Leveraged Finance Alliance Investor Group" or "ELFA Investor Group", would be established.

ELFA Investor Group members will remain members of the AFME High Yield Division. They will meet independently of AFME, but it is intended that they will actively cooperate in initiatives to develop further the European leveraged finance market. Existing AFME investor members will continue to be able to engage in the High Yield Division.

The ELFA Investor Group will represent the buy-side community within the European high yield and leveraged finance market and will help to promote a transparent, efficient, and resilient leveraged finance market in Europe. It will also act as a forum for engagement with other industry professionals, as well as a knowledge platform to further educate the European high yield and leveraged finance investor community.

Sabrina Fox, formerly Head of High Yield for Covenant Review, has been appointed to lead the group during its development stage.

Sabrina Fox, ELFA Investor Group, said: "The establishment of the ELFA Investor Group marks the next step for the European leveraged finance markets, as it will allow its members to speak with a single voice in order to foster a deeper and more resilient market for the benefit of all market participants."

Gary Simmons, Managing Director of AFME's High Yield Division, said: "The high yield investor community is an important part of the European high yield industry and we value its contribution to maintaining a healthy and viable market. AFME currently has many important high yield investor members and we are delighted to announce the creation of this independent investor group which will allow all parties to continue making a positive contribution to market growth and efficiency as part of the mission of the AFME High Yield Division."

- Ends -

AFME Contact

Rebecca Hansford Head of Media Relations rebecca.hansford@afme.eu +44 (0)20 3828 2693

ELFA Investor Group Contact

Sabrina Fox sfox@elfainvestors.com +44 7921 384 457

About AFME:

AFME (Association for Financial Markets in Europe) advocates for deep and integrated European capital markets which serve the needs of companies and investors, supporting economic growth and benefiting society. AFME is the voice of all Europe's wholesale financial markets, providing expertise across a broad range of regulatory and capital markets issues. AFME aims to act as a bridge between market participants and policy makers across Europe, drawing on its strong and long-standing relationships, its technical knowledge and fact-based work. Its members comprise pan-EU and global banks as well as key regional banks, brokers, law firms, investors and other financial market participants. AFME participates in a global alliance with the Securities Industry and Financial Markets Association (SIFMA) in the US, and the Asia Securities Industry and Financial Markets Association (ASIFMA) through the GFMA (Global Financial Markets Association). For more information please visit the AFME website: www.afme.eu. Follow us on Twitter @AFME_EU